Message

From: Netai Basu [N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com]

Sent: 4/26/2018 10:40:36 PM

To: Kent Tsujii [KTSUJIl@dpw.lacounty.gov]

CC: Peter Puglese [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=694cb94ffdfb46c48a9025¢28¢cdd0315-Peter Puglese]; Louis A. Atwell
[/O=Inglewood/OU=CITY/cn=Recipients/cn=latwell]; Mindala Wilcox
[/O=Inglewood/OU=CITY/cn=Recipients/cn=mwilcox]; Tom Gaul [T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com]; Mike Samuelson
[M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com]

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl: Request for Signal Timing Plans and Future Baseline Street Improvements (ref. 3002)

Thanks very much, Kert. We'll expect that to arrive soon.
-Metai

From: Kent Tsujii [mailto:KTSUJll@dpw.lacounty.gov]

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 3:29 PM

To: Netai Basu

Cc: ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org; latwell@cityofinglewood.org; mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org; Tom Gaul ; Mike
Samuelson

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl: Request for Signal Timing Plans and Future Baseline Street Improvements (ref. 3002)

Netai,
We will begin collecting information for this request. If you have any questions feel free to contact me.

Kent Tsujii, PE

Associate Civil Engineer

Los Angeles County Public Works
Office: (626) 300-4776

From: Netai Basu [mailio:N.Basu@ifehrandpeers.com]

Sent: Monday, April 23, 2018 3:16 PM

To: Kent Tsujii <KT 5B dpw. lacounty. zov>

Ce: ppuslese@oityvofinglewood.org; labwell@cityvofinglewnod.org, mwilcon@cityvolinglewood.org, Tom Gaul
<T.GaulMehrandpeers.com>; Mike Samuelson < Samushon@ishrandpegrs.oom>

Subject: Murphy's Bowl: Request for Signal Timing Plans and Future Baseline Street Improvements (ref. 3002)

Kent -

Thank you for meeting with us last week at the City of Inglewood for an initial traffic coordination meeting. You asked us
to submit any information requests directly to you.

For each intersection listed below that is controlled by the County of Los Angeles we ask for:

® Signal timing plans and timing schedules

® Planned and funded improvements/changes to these intersections, if any, whether planned as County-initiated
improvements or as mitigation for other development projects

In addition we ask for:

® List and description of a transportation-related projects in Lennox in the County's current CIP, if any

® Information on the County's ITS Program in the Lennox area - description of current system, extent of current system,
extent of any planned improvements/expansion by 2024



Gramercy & Century
La Cienega & [-405 SB ramps (s/o Century)
La Cienega & 104th
Inglewood & 104th
Hawthorne & 104th
Van Ness & 104th
Hawthorne & Lennox
Freeman & Lennox
Hawthorne & 111th
La Cienega & Lennox
Inglewood & Lennox

Thank you.

-Netai Basu, AICP CTP

FEHRAYPEERS

n.basu@fehrandpeers.com
asap.fehrandpeers.com




